
1 _ Exploded views and Parts list Exploded views and Parts list _ 2

2-1-8

1

1-1
1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

2

3

4

4-1

4-3

4-4

4-2

5

2-1

1-6

1-7

2-1-1

2-1-2

2-1-3

2-1-4
2-1-5

2-1-6

2-1-74-4-1

4-4

6

3-2

3-1

3-33-3-1

3-43-4-1

3-4-2

AW2 FS] RF28R6201SG/AA EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST

■ FREEZER 

1-7-1

1-10

1-11

4-4-2

3-3-2

1-8

1-9



FREEZER
No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
1 DA96-00632F ASSY EVAP-FRE AW2 F/L,FIN,120V,230W 1 SA
 1-1 DA32-10104V SENSOR TEMP DKST1329GW,DOUBLE_INSULATION 1 SA
 1-2 DA47-00301B THERMO FUSE-ASSY AC250V,10A,109~110℃,S.O.D,ETC(WIRE) 1 SA
 1-3 DA47-00318M HEATER METAL SHEATH AC120V,AW2-14 FRE, 6 1 SA
 1-4 DA61-05845A FIXER-HEATER FRE AW3-PJT,PBT,NATURAL,V-0 1 SA
 1-5 DA61-06182A FIXER-SENSOR FRE AW3-PJT,PP,NATURAL,BJ750 1 SA
 1-6 DA61-07411A FIXER-FUSE NW2,PP,NATURAL,BJ750 1 SA
 1-7 DA59-00401B EVAPORATOR-FRE Fin Tube,AW2 F/L,2,A1070,8,A1100,60,28 1 SNA
 1-7-1 DA62-05371A TUBE UL Standard,PO,L1000,PMS185C,ID12,T 0.12 SA
 1-8 6130-000386 RETAINER 49547-0392,POLYAMIDE,UPPER TPA, 1 SA
 1-9 6130-000387 RETAINER 49548-0390,POLYAMIDE,LOWER TPA, 1 SA
 1-10 DA61-04225B PLATE-DRAIN FRE AW2 ND-PJT,GL-SAZCC,T0.3 1 SA
 1-11 DA61-12188A FIXER PIPE PP,T2,NATURAL,RF8000M 1 SA
2 DA97-08541A ASSY COVER EVAP-FRE AW2-ND 1 SA
 2-1 DA96-01177A ASSY MOTOR FAN-FRE 12VDC,2950,AW2-14 1 SA
 2-1-1 DA31-00146H MOTOR BLDC DREP5020LC,2950,12V,175mA,2.1W 1 SA
 2-1-2 DA31-00230A FAN-AX100W4CC-T1 -,AW-PJT,ABS,-,DA31-001 1 SA
 2-1-3 DA61-03183A CASE MOTOR-FRE AW-PJT,PP,GRAY,CNTK-P-101 1 SA
 2-1-4 DA63-01146A GROMMET-MOTOR,REAR A-TOP,NBR,BLACK,BLDC 1 SA
 2-1-5 DA63-01808A GROMMET MOTOR BLDC,NBR,BLACK,H20 1 SA
 2-1-6 DA63-04651B COVER MOTOR-BLDC AW-PJT,PP,HB,BLACK,RECYCLED 1 SA
 2-1-7 DA63-40167A GROMMET-COVER CHIL SI,L16,WHITE 1 SA
 2-1-8 DA96-00042D ASSY WIRE HARNESS-MOTOR BLDC-MOTOR,FOAM- 1 SA
3 DA97-07638V ASSY TRAY-FRE UP AW2 FACE LIFT,NO ICE MAKER(FRE) 1 SA
 3-1 DA61-13584A CASE BASKET-FRE UP AW2 FACE LIFT,HIPS,T2 1 SNA
 3-2 DA67-02285A CAP TRAY-FRE UP AW2 CD,HIPS,-,-,-,COOL W 1 SNA
 3-3 DA97-17975A ASSY ROLLER-A FDR,22,NATURAL,SUB ASSY 2 SA
 3-3-1 DA61-04804A ROLLER-FRE AW-SEM,POM,500P,NATURAL,DA66- 1 SA
 3-3-2 DA61-04805B FIXER ROLLER AW1-12,PA66,NATURAL,V-2,101 1 SA
 3-4 DA97-17976A ASSY ROLLER-B FDR,42.1,NATURAL,SUB ASSY 2 SNA
 3-4-1 DA61-04813A FIXER-ROLLER TRAY FRE UPP AW-PJT,PA66,NATURAL,DA61-04154A 1 SA
 3-4-2 DA66-00639A ROLLER-TRAY FRE UPP AW-PJT(SAMSUNG),POM, 1 SA



No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
4 DA97-06276E ASSY TRAY DRAWER AW2-14 1 SA
 4-1 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 3 SNA
 4-2 DA61-04824A REINF-DRAWER BOX AW-PJT,PO-SPHC,T2,BLACK,DA61-03160A 1 SNA
 4-3 DA63-04251B TRAY DRAWER-BOX AW2-14,PP,HB,COOL WHITE 1 SNA
 4-4 DA97-17975A ASSY ROLLER-A FDR,22,NATURAL,SUB ASSY 2 SA
 4-4-1 DA61-04804A ROLLER-FRE AW-SEM,POM,500P,NATURAL,DA66- 1 SA
 4-4-2 DA61-04805B FIXER ROLLER AW1-12,PA66,NATURAL,V-2,101 1 SA
5 DA61-04253B GUIDE-FRE AW2-14,PP,HB,BJ750,COOL WHITE 1 SA
6 DA61-09790A FIXER-REAR AW3-14,HIPS,COOL WHITE,HB,S834S1 1 SA



5 _ Exploded views and Parts list Exploded views and Parts list _ 6

■ REFRIGERATOR

16

4

14-1 14

15

22

22-1

22-222-3

22-4

21

11

11-1

11-2

10

10-1

10-2

18

7

9

6

8
6-2

7-1

7-1-1

8-1-1

8-1

9-1 9-1-1

9-1-2

13
12

12-1

12-2

22-5

16-1

17

5-4

5-5
5-2

5-7

5-8

21-1

16-2

4-3

4-1

4-3-1

5

19
19-1
19-2

5-1
5-3

5-6

5-9

6-3
6-1

1-3

1-8

1-6

1-4

1-1

1-7

1-5

1

1-9

1-21-2-3

1-2-4

1-2-2

1-2-1

20

20-1

20-2

20-3
20-4

20-5

20-6

23

5-4-1

14-2



REFRIGERATOR
No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
1 DA90-11668D ASSY ICE MAKER AW2-F/L,FS,MONO,AA 1 SNA
 1-1 DA97-15217B ASSY ICE MAKER AW4,115V,FUSE 2EA 1 SA
 1-2 DA97-12604D ASSY TRAY ICE AW1-12,MAGNET 1 SC
 1-2-1 DA60-00231A FASTENER-RING AW-PJT,STS304,T1.5 1 SA
 1-2-2 DA60-30108A NUT-HEX POM,HEX,AURGER 1 SA
 1-2-3 DA61-20124D SPRING ETC-DISPENSER AW-BEST-GE-OEM,STS304,OD9.0 1 SA
 1-2-4 DA63-07185A GASKET-TRAY ICE BUCKET AW4,PVC-SF,WHITE 1 SA
 1-3 DA97-12540G ASSY CASE AUGER MOTOR AW4-4D,115V 60Hz 1 SA
 1-4 DA63-06894A COVER-WIRE HARNESS ICE AW4,HIPS,NATURAL,S834S1 1 SA
 1-5 DA61-09570A CASE MAGNET AW3-14,ABS,COOL WHITE,HF-0660I 1 SNA
 1-6 DA97-08413B ASSY COVER-TUBE FILTER AW4,ASSY 1 SA
 1-7 DA61-04712C FIXER-HOSE AW,ABS,-,-,-,-,LIGHT GRAY,-,- 3 SA
 1-8 DA62-00305A VALVE-FITTING PU BEST-BUY,C3604,GOLD 1 SA
 1-9 DA74-00070B VALVE-FITTING NUT A-TOP,C3604,gold 1 SA
4 DA97-12608B ASSY COVER EVAP-REF AW4,ASSY 1 SA
 4-1 DA32-00011C SENSOR TEMP DKST1329GW,QUEEN,-50 ~ 80 ℃, 1 SA
 4-3 DA97-12815C ASSY CASE MOTOR-REF AW4,ASSY 1 SNA
 4-3-1 DA31-00287A MOTOR BLDC FAN 3350±7%,12V,0.16A,1.92W,-40℃~40℃ 1 SC
5 DA96-00660N ASSY EVAP-REF AW2 F/L,FIN,120V,100W 1 SA
 5-1 DA32-10104V SENSOR TEMP DKST1329GW,DOUBLE_INSULATION 1 SA
 5-2 DA47-00244U HEATER METAL SHEATH AC120V,AW2 REF, 144o 1 SA
 5-3 DA47-00301D THERMO FUSE-ASSY AC250V,10A,109~110℃,S.O.D,ETC(WIRE) 1 SA
 5-4 DA59-00399B EVAPORATOR-REF Fin Tube,AW2 F/L,1,A1070,7,A1100,40,20 1 SA
 5-4-1 DA62-05371A TUBE UL Standard,PO,L1000,PMS185C,ID12,T 0.14 SA
 5-5 DA61-03644A PLATE-EVAP HEATER AW-PJT,Al,T0.7 1 SA
 5-6 DA61-04800B FIXER-SENSOR AW-PJT,PP,-,-,-,-,BLACK,-,-,-,-,-,- 1 SA
 5-7 DA61-07411A FIXER-FUSE NW2,PP,NATURAL,BJ750 1 SA
 5-8 DA61-05834A FIXER-FUSE REF AW3-PJT,PP,NTR 1 SA



No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
 5-8 DA61-05835B FIXER-HEATER REF AW3-PJT,PBT,NATURAL,V-0 2 SA
 5-9 DA61-06186B PLATE-DRAIN REF AW3-PJT,Al,T0.3 1 SA
6 DA97-20343A ASSY SHELF FOLDER AW2FS-F/L,COOL WHITE 1 SA
 6-1 DA61-03705A SPRING ETC-HINGE SHELF AW BEST,STS304,Φ0 2 SNA
 6-2 DA66-00482A ROLLER-HINGE-SHELF AW-PJT,POM,6,WHT 2 SNA
 6-3 DA66-00483A SHAFT-HINGE-SHELF AW-PJT,STS304,38,4.0,-,-,- 2 SNA
7 DA97-20335A ASSY SHELF INSERT-REF FIX AW2FS-F/L,LEFT,COOL WHITE 1 SA
 7-1 DA97-14398A ASSY HANGER-RIGHT AW2 14 1 SA
 7-1-1 DA61-09549A FIXER AW2-14,POM,WHITE,HB,K-300 1 SNA
8 DA97-20336A ASSY SHELF INSERT-REF FIX AW2FS-F/L,RIGH 1 SA
 8-1 DA97-15168A ASSY HANGER-LEFT AW2-IRP 1 SNA
 8-1-1 DA61-09550A FIXER AW2-14,POM,WHITE,HB,K-300 1 SNA
9 DA97-20339A ASSY SHELF QUICK SPACE AW2FS-F/L,COOL WHITE 1 SA
 9-1 DA97-20345A ASSY HANGER AW2FS-F/L,QUICK SPACE 1 SA
 9-1-1 DA61-09549A FIXER AW2-14,POM,WHITE,HB,K-300 1 SNA
 9-1-2 DA61-13576A HANGER-RIGHT AW2-FS FACE LIFT,EGI-SECC,T1.6 1 SNA
10 DA97-08438G ASSY CASE VEG-LEFT AW2 Face Lift FS,TP G 1 SA
 10-1 DA64-03862R TRIM COVER-REF AW4-CD,HIPS,S834S1,COOL WHITE 1 SA
 10-2 DA97-19988A ASSY ROLLER RF9000K,29 2 SA
11 DA97-08437G ASSY CASE VEG-RIGHT AW2 Face Lift FS,TP 1 SA
 11-1 DA64-03862Q TRIM COVER-REF AW4-CD,HIPS,S834S1,COOL WHITE 1 SA
 11-2 DA97-19988A ASSY ROLLER RF9000K,29 2 SA
12 DA97-20342A ASSY ANGLE SHELF-REF MIDDLE AW2-F/L,COOL WHITE,T1.6 1 SA
 12-1 DA61-04321A SUPPORT-HANGER AW2,EGI-SECC,T1.6,Powder Coating 1 SA
 12-2 DA61-13577A ANGLE SHELF-REF MIDDLE EGI-SECC,T2,Powder Coating 1 SA
13 DA67-03308A CAP-ANGLE AW4,PP,T2,HB,BJ750,COOL WHITE 1 SA
14 DA97-12606C ASSY CASE LAMP-REF AW4 F/L,LED 6EA 1 SA
 14-1 DA41-00676M ASSY LAMP LED 6,CEM-1,240*10,WHITE,SMAW2 2 SA
 14-2 DA61-08236A CASE LAMP-REF OPUS1-14,HIPS,NATURAL,S834 1 SA
15 DA63-06921A COVER LAMP-REF AW4,GPPS,TP BLUE,147F 1 SC



No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
16 DA97-07189E ASSY COVER-MOTOR DAMPER AW-SEM,WITHOUT HEATER 1 SA
 16-1 DA31-00071G MOTOR GEARED DC DAMPER NSY002TK1/DU25-07 1 SA
 16-2 DA32-00006R SENSOR TEMP DKST1329GW,PX-41C, 502AT,AW- 1 SA
17 DA61-04285A GUIDE-FRENCH OPUS1-14,ABS+PC,HB,HR-1008B 1 SA
18 DA97-14487F ASSY CASE FILTER AW2-F/L_FS,MONO_110V 1 SA
19 DA97-13783A ASSY COVER SWITCH AW4-4D (F/S, C/D),FDR 1 SA
 19-1 DA34-00043J SWITCH REED UL1007 AWG 22,50mm 1 SA
 19-2 DA63-07513A COVER REED SWITCH OPUS1-14,ABS,HB,COOL W 1 SA
20 DA97-11540E ASSY CASE PANTRY AW2 FACE LIFT 1 SA
 20-1 DA61-04290A GUIDE-PANTRY AW2-PJT,HIPS,COOL WHITE(SC-02740R) 1 SA
 20-2 DA61-07602A CASE-PANTRY AW2-11,HIPS,COOL WHITE 1 SNA
 20-3 DA63-04275C COVER PANTRY-FRONT AW2 FS FACE LIFT,GPPS,T2.5,HB,TP GRAY 1 SNA
 20-4 DA63-04276B COVER-PANTRY TRIM AW2-PJT,HIPS,COOL-WHIT 1 SNA
 20-5 DA66-00637A ROLLER-PANTRY AW-PJT,POM,-,-,NATURAL,-,DA66-00580A 1 SA
 20-6 DA97-19988B ASSY ROLLER MOUTON,18PI 2 SA
21 DA97-20330A ASSY SHELF PANTRY AW2 FS FACE LIFT 1 SA
 21-1 DA67-04855A SHELF PANTRY AW2 FACE LIFT,HIPS,COOL WHITE 1 SA
22 DA97-20333A ASSY COVER VEG-REF AW2 FS FACE LIFT,REIN 1 SA
 22-1 DA61-04809A FIXER COVER-REF AW-PJT,HIPS,COOL WHITE,DA61-03166A 2 SA
 22-2 DA64-00817B KNOB-HUMIDITY AW2-14,ABS,NATURAL,LIGHT SILVER SPRAY 2 SA
 22-3 DA66-00638A LEVER-HUMIDITY AW-PJT,HIPS,COOL WHITE,DA66-00438A 2 SA
 22-4 DA97-15997A ASSY ROLLER RF9000JC,24 2 SA
 22-5 DA61-04292A REINF-COVER VEG AW2-PJT,PO-SPHC,T2 1 SA
23 DA97-20341A ASSY COVER SLIDE AW2 FS FACE LIFT 1 SA



10 _ Exploded views and Parts list Exploded views and Parts list _ 11

■ CABINET 1 

13

18

15

14

16

16-2

12

12-3

12-4
12-5
12-6

12-1

12-1

12-5
12-6

12-4

12-3

1

3

4

7

7-1
7-2

7-3 8
8-18-2

8-3
8-47-4

7-5

10
5 22

24
19

10-2
10-1 10-4

10-4
10-5

10-8

10-7

10-9

12-1-1

6

23

21
20

16-4

16-4-3

16-5
16-5-1

16-5-2

16-316-4-1
16-4-2

16-1

16-4-4

16-5-3

11

2 17

9
18-1

17-1

25

16-4-5

16-5-4



CABINET 1
No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
1 DA61-04932A FIXER HINGE-UPP AW1-12,GI-SGCC,T3 2 SA
2 DA61-10859E HINGE-MIDDLE LEFT RF9000,Zn,T4.5,SPRAY 1 SA
3 DA62-03914A TUBE-FITTING PP,ID1/4 1 SA
4 DA63-06410A GROMMET HINGE-MID AW3,POM,BLACK 2 SA
5 DA63-08943A GROMMET BRR9000M,NBR,CAPI GROMMET 1 SA
6 DA97-19962R ASSY COVER CONTROL AW2_FACE LIFT,USA,COO 1 SA
7 DA97-12573A ASSY HINGE UPP-L AW4,T3.0,BLACK 1 SA
 7-1 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 SNA
 7-2 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 1 SNA

 7-3 DA61-08309A HINGE-UPP L AW4,PO-SPHC,T3,ELETRODEPOSITION 
CAOTING

1 SNA

 7-4 DA63-50192A SHIM-HINGE UPP PVC,T1.0,T1.0 1 SA
 7-5 DA66-00950A CAM-AUTO CLOSE L AW4,POM,BLACK 1 SA
8 DA97-12574A ASSY HINGE UPP-R AW4,T3.0,BLACK 1 SA
 8-1 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 1 SNA
 8-2 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 SNA
 8-3 DA63-50192A SHIM-HINGE UPP PVC,T1.0,T1.0 1 SA
 8-4 DA66-00951A CAM-AUTO CLOSE R AW4,POM,BLACK 1 SNA
9 DA61-10861E HINGE-MIDDLE RIGHT RF9000,Zn,T4.5,SPRAY 1 SA
10 DA97-20072B ASSY TOP TABLE AW3,ABS,EBONY BLACK 1 SA

 10-1 4709-002609 W-LAN MODULE
CWAM210S,REF,PF#3,IEEE802.11,2.4GHz,A
RTIK 051,5V, 12V,UART,SISO, 
54.0x30.0x6.45mm,-20to+70C

1 SA

 10-2 6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,NO,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 SNA
 10-4 DA34-00043J SWITCH REED UL1007 AWG 22,50mm 2 SA
 10-5 DA61-08227A PLATE-COVER HINGE AW4,GA-SGCC,T0.3 1 SA
 10-7 DA64-04477D TOP TABLE ROMANEE CONTI,ABS,EBONY BLACK 1 SA
 10-8 DA96-00962T ASSY WIRE HARNESS-TOP AW3,4 Facelift,WIF 1 SA
 10-9 DA92-00817A ASSY MODULE BUZZER PBA,RB6000K 1 SA



No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
11 DA97-08494B ASSY COVER-FIXER WATER OPUS1,ASSY 1 SNA
12 DA97-12556M ASSY CABI-BOTTOM FRONT AW FACE LIFT,ALL 1 SNA
 12-1 DA97-20372A ASSY SUPPORT-FRONT AW FACE LIFT 2 SNA
 12-1-1 DA66-00793A SHAFT-LEG FRONT POLARIS,SWRCH10A,BLACK,ELECTRODEPOSI 1 SA
 12-2 DA60-10123E BOLT-HEX M6,L19,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A,HH Head 4 SNA
 12-3 DA61-01920A FIXER-CASTER ZPC2,SWRCH10A,OD8.0,L58 2 SA

 12-4 DA61-04702A CASTER-FRONT AW-PJT,PP,BLACK,PP(M/B 0103-
002777),+TPE

2 SA

 12-5 DA61-07972B FOOT-FRONT POLARIS,PP,BLACK,INSERT NUT, PP_S,0103-
007539,Y

2 SA

 12-5-1 6021-001125 NUT-HEXAGON 3,M8,ZPC(WHT),SWCH10A 1 SA
 12-6 DA61-07973B FOOT POLARIS,PP,BLACK,PP_S 2 SA
13 DA97-08455U ASSY CABI BOTTOM-REAR AW2-14,NO SIDE COOLING 1 SNA

14 DA63-04604A COVER-RAIL LOW L AW-PJT,ABS,COOL WHITE,HF-0660I,DA63-
03414A

1 SA

15 DA63-04605A COVER-RAIL LOW R AW-PJT,ABS,COOL WHITE,HF-0660I,DA63-
03415A

1 SA

16 DA97-14383B ASSY HANGER-LOW AW2-14,ASS'Y 1 SNA
 16-1 DA61-03769B MAGNET SVETA,FERRITE,1600Gauss 1 SA
 16-2 DA66-00437H SHAFT AW3-14,CFRP,715.1,8X8,BLACK,DOOR FRE 1 SA
 16-3 DA67-02795B CAP-SHAFT HOLE AW-PJT,PP,T4,HB,BJ750,NATURAL 1 SA
 16-4 DA97-13661C ASSY RAIL-LOW LEFT OPUS, AW2 PJT,SCP1 1 SA
 16-4-1 DA34-00047B SWITCH PRESSURE COOL WHITE 1 SA

 16-4-2 DA61-04437A HANGER-RAIL LOW L OPUS1-14,EGI-SECC,Powder Coating, 
WT0057, SPPWC

1 SA

 16-4-3 DA61-04801A FIXER-GEAR AW-PJT,POM,-,NATURAL,DA61-03154A 1 SA
 16-4-4 DA61-09087A RAIL-SLIDE LOW L AW2-PJT,CR-SPCC,T2.3 1 SA
 16-4-5 DA66-00750B GEAR AW3-14,POM,NATURAL,K300,RAIL RIGHT 1 SA
 16-5 DA97-13662B ASSY RAIL SLIDE-LOW RIGHT AW, IBACI PJT,SCP1 1 SA

 16-5-1 DA61-04439A HANGER-RAIL LOW R AW-PJT,EGI-SECC,COOL WHITE,Powder 
Coating, WT0057, SPPWC

1 SA

 16-5-2 DA61-04801A FIXER-GEAR AW-PJT,POM,-,NATURAL,DA61-03154A 1 SA
 16-5-3 DA61-09088A RAIL-SLIDE LOW R AW2-PJT,CR-SPCC,B,T2.3 1 SA
 16-5-4 DA66-00750B GEAR AW3-14,POM,NATURAL,K300,RAIL RIGHT 1 SA

17 DA97-11542L ASSY COVER RAIL PANTRY-
RIGHT

AW2 FACE LIFT 1 SA

 17-1 DA97-19988B ASSY ROLLER MOUTON,18PI 1 SA
18 DA97-11541B ASSY COVER RAIL PANTRY-LEFT AW2-11 1 SA
 18-1 DA97-19988B ASSY ROLLER MOUTON,18PI 1 SA



No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
19 DA60-00279A FITTING-LOKRING 16 SUM23,16, 11SMnPb30K 1 SA

20 DA02-00202G SOLDER RING 0.6,OD:4.3,91.75Cu/6.25P/2.0Ag,Number 
of coils : 6

1 SNA

21 DA02-00202A SOLDER RING ID6.4,91.75Cu/6.25P/2.0Ag,Number of 
coils : 4

2 SNA

22 DA39-00429D ASSY WIRE HARNESS-EARTH
EARTH,ALL,,,,,FREE 
VOLT,UL+IEC,UL,,,,120mm,1,ST710489-
3*2,,,,,,,,,,,,

1 SA

23 6011-006365 BOLT-ETC M6,L20,ZPC(BLACK),SWRCH18A,FH,T 4 SNA

24 DA63-04598B COVER-URETHANE SSEDA/AW-PJT,ABS,-,-,-,-,-,-,NATURAL,-,-,-,-,-,-
,5VA

1 SA



15 _ Exploded views and Parts list Exploded views and Parts list _ 16

■ CABINET 2

10

10-610-7
10-7-1 10-6-1

10-2
10-3

10-5

10-5-1

6

5

1818-1

18-2

18-3

18-4

1

8

7

7-1
7-2

19

12

13

13-1

13-2
13-3

13-4

13-5

16

9

3

4

10-4

10-8

14

15

17

13-6

11-1

11-1-1

2

10-1

11-1-1-1

11-1-1-2

11

10-8-1

10-8-1-1
10-5-2



CABINET 2
No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
1 DA60-00280A FITTING-LOKRING 33 SUM23,33, 11SMnPb30K 1 SA
2 DA60-00281A FITTING LOKRING SUM23,ID5.02,11SMnPb30K,St 56 1 SA
3 DA62-03691B PIPE CONNECT-SUCTION Cu,6.35,0.6,C1220T-O,R-600a Only 1 SA

4 DA62-04309F DRYER C1220T-H,L137,SINGLE MOUTH,R-600A 
only,OD15.8,9g

1 SA

5 DA97-12749B ASSY COVER COMP POLARIS,GI-SGCC,T0.25 1 SA
6 DA97-08442A ASSY COVER PCB-PANEL AW3 1 SA
7 DA97-12557A ASSY CHASSIS-COMP AW4 1 SA

 7-1 DA61-04703A CASTER-REAR AW-PJT,PP,BLACK,PP M/B(0103-
002777),+TPE

2 SNA

 7-2 DA66-00649B SHAFT-CASTER POLARIS,MSWR10,L44,ID8.0,OD11,ZPC2 2 SA
8 DB61-00206A HOLDER-WIRE FDR / SBS,ZNDC,BLACK 1 SNA
9 3903-001003 POWER CORD-AT SPT-3 3x18AWG 105C,BLK,US3 1 SA
10 DA94-01788M ASSY LINER AW2 FACE LIFT,FS,Black,110V 1 SNA

 10-1 DA61-13567B LINER AW2 FS FACE LIFT,ABS,QU-0191S,COOL 
WHITE,COMMON,0103-002817

1 SNA

 10-2 DA61-07329A RAIL-FRE UPP R OPUS1,HIPS,NATURAL,S834S1 1 SA
 10-3 DA61-07328A RAIL-FRE UPP L OPUS1,HIPS,NATURAL,S-834S1 1 SA
 10-4 DA96-01369B ASSY WIRE HARNESS-MAIN AW2 Facelift,MONO 1 SNA
 10-5 DA97-16280E ASSY PIPE SUCTION AW2 F/L,R-600A only, Free standing,-,-,- 1 SNA
 10-5-1 DA61-12775A FIXER PIPE FDR/T-TYPE ICE ROOM MODEL,STS 2 SNA
 10-5-2 DA62-05375A TUBE UL Standard,PO,L1000,PMS185C,ID2,T0 0.052 SA
 10-6 DA97-11291A ASSY RAIL VEG-R OPUS1,COOL WHITE(SC-02740R),ASSY 1 SA
 10-6-1 DA97-15997A ASSY ROLLER RF9000JC,24 1 SA
 10-7 DA97-11292A ASSY RAIL VEG-L OPUS1,COOL WHITE(SC-02740R),ASSY 1 SA
 10-7-1 DA97-15997A ASSY ROLLER RF9000JC,24 1 SA
 10-8 DA97-13400A ASSY CASE-ICE ROOM TOTAL AW1-12,ASSY 1 SNA
 10-8-1 DA97-13395A ASSY CASE-ICE ROOM FOAM AW1-12,ASSY 1 SNA
 10-8-1-1 DA97-13405A ASSY CASE-ICE ROOM AW1-12,ASSY 1 SA



No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
11 DA92-01190E ASSY PCB MAIN FS,R-MONO,FDR,AHAM,AW2 Fac 1 SA
 11-1 DA94-04901A ASSY PCB AUTO FS,R-MONO,FDR,AHAM,AW2 Fac 1 SNA
 11-1-1 DA94-04903A ASSY PCB SMD FS,R-MONO,FDR,AHAM,AW2 Face 1 SNA
11-1-1-1 2007-008779 R-CHIP 0ohm,1%,1/16W,TP,1005 10 SA
11-1-1-2 2203-007392 C-CER,CHIP 2200nF,10%,16V,X5R,TP,1005,T0.5 4 SA
12 NF54M7151ANTT3 CMP,COMP, REFRIGERATOR,R-600A 1 0
13 DA97-15978E ASSY TRAY DRAIN WATER AW2 F/L,R-600A only, PFC-A 1 SA
 13-1 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 3 SNA
 13-2 DA63-04424A GROMMET-COND SUB AW,NBR,Black 1 SNA

 13-3 DA63-07323A GROMMET-IMMERSION PIPE B ROMANEE CONTI,NBR,BLACK 2 SA

 13-4 DA63-08236A TRAY DRAIN-WATER AW2-14,PP,HB,PFC Cond 1 SNA
 13-5 DA63-40171B GROMMET-SUCT PIPE A NBR,-,ID4,OD20 1 SNA

 13-6 DA97-15765C ASSY SUPPORT-CIRCUIT 
MOTOR

RH9000K 1 SA

14 DA97-12613J ASSY CABI-REAR AW2 F/L,MONO 1 SNA
15 DA97-14380B ASSY CABI FRAME AW2-14,BLACK 1 SNA

16 DA92-00945F ASSY MODULE PBA-FUSE BLOCK,AW3 FACELIFT,44*55, 
3.15A, 2A

1 SA

17 DA97-14866A ASSY GUIDE HOSE-BOTTOM AW3-14,FOAM PE 1 SNA
18 DA97-04049E ASSY CAP-DRAIN AW3 3 SA
 18-1 DA61-04773A FIXER-DRAIN AW-PJT,HIPS,-,NATURAL,DA61-02443A 1 SNA
 18-2 DA62-01266B TUBE PVC AW3,PVC,OD19.4,L155,BLACK 1 SA
 18-3 DA63-02761A GROMMET-DRAIN RS18RK,NBR,-,-,-,-,-,BLK,- 1 SA
 18-4 DA67-01301A CAP-DRAIN AW4,HIPS,HB,S834S1,NATURAL 1 SNA
19 DA62-00314C PIPE-CONNECT MAX-PJT,C1220T-0,-,OD6.35,L 1 SA



19 _ Exploded views and Parts list Exploded views and Parts list _ 20

■ DOOR REFRIGERATOR-RIGHT 

1-1-2-1

1

1-1

1-1-1-3

1-1-1-1

2

1-2

1-1-2

1-1-1

3

1-1-1-4

1-1-2-3

1-1-2-4

1-1-2-5



DOOR REF R
No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
1 DA91-05130B ASSY DOOR FOAM-REF RIGHT AW2 F/L,SG 1 SA
 1-1 DA97-20272B ASSY PLATE DOOR-REF RIGHT AW2 F/L,SG 1 SNA
 1-1-1 DA97-20323B ASSY CAP DOOR-REF UP RIGHT AW2 F/L,I BLA 1 SNA
1-1-1-1 DA61-03769A MAGNET-A HERMES,FERRITE,1600Gauss 1 SA
1-1-1-3 DA67-02795B CAP-SHAFT HOLE AW-PJT,PP,T4,HB,BJ750,NATURAL 1 SA
1-1-1-4 DA97-13070A ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE AW1-12,POM,BLACK 1 SA

 1-1-2 DA97-20324B ASSY CAP DOOR-REF LOW 
RIGHT

AW2 F/L,I BL 1 SNA

1-1-2-1 DA61-08817A STOPPER DOOR-R ROMANEE CONTI,PO-SPHC,T2. 1 SA
1-1-2-3 DA61-10855B SUPPORT CAP DOOR-RIGHT RF9000K,PK,M33R3A 1 SA
1-1-2-4 DA63-04825A GROMMET-CHASSIS UP SRT749,SI,T5.0,W20.0, 1 SA
1-1-2-5 DA63-40294A GROMMET-STOPPER T3XW8XL8,NR,-,-,-,-,-,-, 1 SA
 1-2 DA64-04021A MASCOT ALL,Ni,T0.06,L90 1 SA
2 DA97-13015K ASSY GASKET-REF AW2 FACELIFT,AW2, BLACK, 1 SA
3 DA97-14314B ASSY GUARD-REF RIGHT AW2-F/L,TP GRAY 3 SA





23 _ Exploded views and Parts list Exploded views and Parts list _ 24

■ DOOR REFRIGERATOR-LEFT 

4

1-2

1-1-1

1-1-4

13

14

6-1

1-1-2

1-1-4-2

1-1-4-1

1-1-4-4

1-1-4-3

1-1-3-2-1

1-1-3-2-1-1

2-1
2

2-2

51

6

7

1-3

1-4

1-1
1-1-3-2

1-1-3-2-1-2
1-1-3-2-1-3

1-1-3-2-1-3-1

1-1-3-2-1-3-2

1-1-3-1

1-1-3-3-1

1-1-3-3-2

1-1-3-3-3

1-1-3-3-4

1-1-3-3-5

1-1-3-3-6

1-1-3-3-8

1-1-3-3-7 1-1-3
1-1-3-3

3

3-1

3-1

3-2

3-3

3-3

3-4



DOOR REFRIGERATOR-LEFT 
No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
1 DA91-05129H ASSY DOOR FOAM-REF LEFT AW2 F/L,SG,NO AU 1 SA
 1-1 DA97-20271H ASSY PLATE DOOR-REF LEFT AW2 F/L,NO AUTO 1 SNA

 1-1-1 DA41-00676J ASSY LAMP LED 2,FR-4,20*30,WHITE,SMAW250-
(H)03G,85mA~130mA,DC12V,MIN 50lx

1 SA

 1-1-2 DA63-06131B COVER-CAP DOOR LED AW-PJT,GPPS,T2,TP BLUE,147F 1 SA
 1-1-3 DA97-20275G ASSY CAP DOOR-REF UP AW2 F/L,I BLACK,ONL 1 SNA

1-1-3-1 3405-001117 SWITCH-MICRO 125/250VAC,1A,80gf,SPST-NO 
LEVER,T105,BK

1 SNA

1-1-3-2 DA97-20313F ASSY CASE DISPENSER AW2 F/L,SG,ONLY DISP 1 SNA
1-1-3-2-1 DA97-17296A ASSY CASE ICE ROUTE RF8000MC,110V 1 SA

1-1-3-2-1-1 DA31-00079C MOTOR GEARED AC DISP MVLB15AR81/MCFB182AA,15.2/18.2 
rpm,220~240V,less 20mA,CCW/8 pole

1 SA

1-1-3-2-1-2 DA31-00079D MOTOR GEARED AC DISP MVCD18AR19/MCCD182A 1 SA
1-1-3-2-1-3 DA97-17295A ASSY COVER ICE ROUTE RF8000MC 1 SNA
1-1-3-2-1-3-1 DA61-01914A SPRING ETC-COVER ICE ROUTE QUEEN,STS304,ID5.5,OD7.5 1 SA
1-1-3-2-1-3-2 DA63-04648A COVER-ICE ROUTE B AW-PJT,ABS,HB,NATURAL 1 SA
1-1-3-2-2 6002-000471 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L12,PASS,STS304,- 2 SNA
1-1-3-3 DA97-20321G ASSY CAP DOOR-REF UP LEFT AW2 F/L,I BLAC 1 SNA
1-1-3-3-1 6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,NO,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 SNA
1-1-3-3-2 6002-000613 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2,M5,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A,- 1 SNA
1-1-3-3-3 6002-001122 SCREW-TAPPING FH,+,NO,1,M4,L14,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 SNA
1-1-3-3-4 DA32-00074A SENSOR HUMIDITY 5V,0~100%RH,REF 1 SA
1-1-3-3-5 DA34-00066B SWITCH DOOR-INTERLOCK AC125V,250V,5A,2.5 1 SA
1-1-3-3-6 DA61-03769A MAGNET-A HERMES,FERRITE,1600Gauss 1 SA
1-1-3-3-7 DA97-13070A ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE AW1-12,POM,BLACK 1 SA
1-1-3-3-8 DA67-02795B CAP-SHAFT HOLE AW-PJT,PP,T4,HB,BJ750,NATURAL 1 SA
 1-1-4 DA97-20322B ASSY CAP DOOR-REF LOW LEFT AW2 F/L,I BLA 1 SNA
1-1-4-1 DA61-08816A STOPPER DOOR-L ROMANEE CONTI,PO-SPHC,T2.9,ELECTRODEPOSOTION HEAT TREATMENT,1 SA
1-1-4-2 DA61-10856B SUPPORT CAP DOOR-LEFT RF9000K,PK,M33R3A000,EBONY BLACK 1 SA



No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
1-1-4-3 DA63-04825A GROMMET-CHASSIS UP SRT749,SI,T5.0,W20.0,L10.8,GRAY 1 SA
1-1-4-4 DA63-40294A GROMMET-STOPPER T3XW8XL8,NR,-,-,-,-,-,-,BLK 1 SA
 1-2 DA64-04141A PANEL DOOR-REF L AW4,ABS,T1,429.7,1038.1 1 SNA
 1-3 DA97-07277A ASSY-GROMMET FRENCH AW-SEM,DA97-05038,-,- 2 SNA
 1-4 DA97-12593C ASSY GUIDE ICE ROUTE AW2 F/L,COOL WHITE 1 SNA
2 DA97-12594A ASSY CAP-CHUTE ICE AW4-PJT 1 SA
 2-1 DA63-08248A GASKET FDSR,TPE,WHITE 1 SA
 2-2 DA67-03312A CAP-CHUTE ICE AW4,HIPS,HB,S834S1,COOL WHITE 1 SA
3 DA97-12624B ASSY FRENCH AW4,ALL BLACK 1 SA
 3-1 DA61-08305A HINGE-FRENCH AW4,PA6,T2,HI7025,COOL WHITE 2 SA
 3-2 DA63-06842A GASKET-FRENCH LOW AW-PJT,SI,BLACK 1 SNA
 3-3 DA67-02146A CAP-CASE FRENCH AW-PJT,ABS,COOL WHITE,ABS HF-0660I 2 SA
 3-4 DA67-02154A CAP-CASE FRENCH MID AW-PJT,ABS,COOL WHITE,ABS HF-0660I 1 SA
4 DA97-13015K ASSY GASKET-REF AW2 FACELIFT,AW2, BLACK, 1 SA
5 DA97-13804E ASSY GUARD-REF UP AW3-F/L,TP GRAY 1 SA
6 DA97-14301E ASSY GUARD-REF MIDDLE AW2-F/L,TP GRAY 1 SA
 6-1 DA63-07677A GUARD-REF MIDDLE AW2-CD14,HIPS,COOL WHIT 1 SNA
7 DA97-14302E ASSY GUARD-REF LOW AW2-F/L,TP GRAY 1 SA
13 DA97-17297D ASSY LEVER DISPENSER AW facelift,BLACK C 1 SA
14 DA97-17299D ASSY COVER DISPENSER AW3,4_FACE LIFT,BLA 1 SA





28 _ Exploded views and Parts list Exploded views and Parts list _ 29

■ DOOR FREEZER 

1-1-1-2-4

1-5

1

2

3

1-31-1-1-1-4

1-1-1-2

1-1-1-1 1-2

1-4

1-1

5

5 1-1-1-1-3
1-1-1-1-2

1-1-1-1-1

1-1-1-1-5

1-1-1-1-6

1-1-1-2-6

1-1-1-2-3
1-1-1-2-2

1-1-1-2-1

1-1-1-2-5



DOOR FREEZER
No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
1 DA91-05128B ASSY DOOR FOAM-FRE AW2 F/L,SG,FS 1 SA
 1-1 DA97-20270B ASSY PLATE DOOR-FRE AW2 F/L,SG 1 SNA
 1-1-1 DA97-20319B ASSY CAP DOOR-FRE UP AW2 F/L,I BLACK,5VB 1 SNA
1-1-1-1 DA97-16737B ASSY SUPPORT-RIGHT AW2-14,SEM P,BLACK EB 1 SNA
1-1-1-1-1 DA61-04335B SPRING ETC-EASY HANDLE 08 AW1,2-PJT,HSWR,1.0,ID8,OD10,L24.0,N9 1 SNA
1-1-1-1-2 DA61-05899A FIXER-SHAFT R AW3,POM,NTR 1 SNA
1-1-1-1-3 DA61-05930A FIXER-SHAFT L AW3,POM,NATURAL 1 SNA
1-1-1-1-4 DA61-06658A REINF-CAP HANDLE AW3,HGI-SGHC,T1.6 1 SNA
1-1-1-1-5 DA61-08234B SLIDER-EASY HANDLE AW4,POM,BLACK,F20-03 1 SNA
1-1-1-1-6 DA66-00579B SHAFT-CAP HANDLE AW3,MSWR10,92,5,ZPC3(Y) 1 SNA
1-1-1-2 DA97-16738B ASSY SUPPORT-LEFT AW2-14,SEM P,EBONY BLA 1 SNA
1-1-1-2-1 DA61-04335B SPRING ETC-EASY HANDLE 08 AW1,2-PJT,HSWR,1.0,ID8,OD10,L24.0,N9 1 SNA
1-1-1-2-2 DA61-05899A FIXER-SHAFT R AW3,POM,NTR 1 SNA
1-1-1-2-3 DA61-05930A FIXER-SHAFT L AW3,POM,NATURAL 1 SNA
1-1-1-2-4 DA61-06658A REINF-CAP HANDLE AW3,HGI-SGHC,T1.6 1 SNA
1-1-1-2-5 DA61-08234B SLIDER-EASY HANDLE AW4,POM,BLACK,F20-03 1 SNA
1-1-1-2-6 DA66-00579B SHAFT-CAP HANDLE AW3,MSWR10,92,5,ZPC3(Y) 1 SNA
 1-2 DA61-08711A REINF-PANEL FRE FDR,CR-SPCC,T1.2 2 SNA
 1-3 DA64-04623A PANEL-FRE AW2-14,ABS,QU-0191S,COOL WHITE 1 SNA
 1-4 DA97-14383B ASSY HANGER-LOW AW2-14,ASS'Y 1 SNA
2 DA61-04840A HANGER-RAIL FRONT L AW-PJT,EGI-SECC,T2.0,COOL WHITE,SPPWC 1 SA
3 DA61-04841A HANGER-RAIL FRONT R AW-PJT,EGI-SECC,COOL WHITE,DA61-03155A 1 SA
4 DA97-12522X ASSY GASKET-FRE AW2 FACELIFT,BLACK(SC-97 1 SA
5 DA61-11161A FIXER HANDLE AW3-14,SWRCH10A,M8 2 SA



31 _ Exploded views and Parts list Exploded views and Parts list _ 32

■ HANDLE PARTS 

1

1-2

1-1

1-3

1-4



HANDLE PART
No. MATERIAL CODE PART NAME SPECIFICATION QTY STATUS
1 DA97-20312D ASSY HANDLE-KIT AW2 F/L,BLACK CAVIAR, WI 1 SA
 1-1 DA97-20017B ASSY HANDLE-FRE AW F/L,BLACK CAVIAR 1 SA
 1-2 DA97-20021B ASSY HANDLE-REF LEFT AW F/L,BLACK CAVIAR 1 SA
 1-3 DA97-20019B ASSY HANDLE-REF R AW F/L,BLACK CAVIAR 1 SA
 1-4 DA99-03490W ASSY INSTALL AW3-14,VALVE 1 SNA




